
Fare price list in IC trains of ZSSK

IC REDUCED FARE: The purchase of IC discounted fare  to the first class is possible for all the listed cards.

IC SURCHARGE: The purchase of IC surcharge  to the first class is possible for all listed cards/tickets valid for second class.

II

I II III

2. 9,90 8,00 6,00
1. 13,90 12,00 10,00
2. 12,90 9,90 6,00
1. 16,90 13,90 10,00
2. 14,90 12,00 9,00
1. 20,90 16,00 13,00
2. 15,90 14,00 10,00
1. 21,90 18,00 15,00
2. 17,90 16,00 12,00
1. 23,90 20,00 17,00
2. 17,90 16,00 12,00
1. 23,90 20,00 17,00
2. 17,90 16,00 12,00
1. 23,90 20,00 17,00
2. 17,90 16,00 12,00
1. 23,90 20,00 17,00

weak normal strong weak normal strong weak normal strong

2. 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,00

1. 7,00 7,00 7,00 7,00 7,00 7,00 7,00 7,00 7,00

2. 7,00 7,00 7,00 4,00 5,00 6,00 3,00 3,00 5,00
1. 9,00 10,00 11,00 9,00 9,00 11,00 9,00 9,00 11,00
2. 9,90 12,30 13,90 7,90 10,30 11,90 5,00 5,00 7,00
1. 13,90 16,90 18,90 12,00 14,00 16,00 9,00 9,00 11,00
2. 13,90 15,90 17,90 10,90 12,90 15,20 5,00 6,00 7,00
1. 18,90 20,90 23,90 16,90 18,90 20,90 9,00 10,00 11,00
2. 17,00 18,00 21,00 12,90 16,90 18,90 7,00 7,00 9,00
1. 21,00 24,90 29,00 19,90 21,90 23,90 12,00 13,00 15,00
2. 18,00 19,00 22,90 12,90 16,90 18,90 8,00 8,00 9,00
1. 23,00 26,00 29,00 19,90 21,90 23,90 12,00 13,00 15,00
2. 19,00 23,00 24,90 14,90 18,90 22,90 9,00 10,00 10,00
1. 27,00 29,00 33,00 22,00 24,00 26,90 14,00 15,00 16,00
2. 19,00 23,00 24,90 14,90 18,90 22,90 9,00 10,00 10,00
1. 27,00 29,00 33,00 22,00 24,00 26,90 14,00 15,00 16,00
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 - Bratislava-Petržalka/
Bratislava-Nové Mesto/ Bratislava 
predmestie/ Bratislava hl. st./
Bratislava-Vinohrady

 - Trnava

 - Žilina

 - Liptovský Mikuláš

 - Poprad-Tatry

 - Spišská Nová Ves

 - Kysak

 - Košice

Liptovský Mikuláš - Wien Hbf
25,90 23,90
35,90 33,90

Spišská Nová Ves - Wien Hbf
29,90 27,90
39,90 35,90

Poprad-Tatry - Wien Hbf
29,90 27,90
39,90 35,90

Fare price list in IC trains of Železničná spoločnosť Slovensko
from November 15, 2023

for who what ID card is needed
JUNIOR JUNIOR card

pensioner younger than 62 ZSSK 100 % discount on the fare - card
citizen 62 and older ID card or passport or ZSSK 100 % discount on the fare - card

holder of a ŤZP/ŤZP-S card ŤZP/ŤZP-S card (card issued in Slovakia)

KLASIK KLASIK card
STUDENT on full-time study younger than 26 valid ISIC card (foreign as well), ZSSK 100 % discount on the fare - card

dog (only in the second class, not entitled to have a seat)

for who what ID card/ticket is needed

I

holder of a MAXI KLASIK card MAXI KLASIK railpass 
holder of a commuter ticket commuter ticket (weekly/monthly) for a relevant route of an IC train

III

CHILD younger than 6  - 
holder of an international ticket 

and FIP 100 %
international ticket for a relevant route; 
holder of a rail-staff card of SR or CR and FIP 100 % for Austria

companion of ŤZP-S card holder also a companion of a child younger than 6, who is holder of a ŤZP card (card issued in Slovakia)

holder of a student commuter ticket
student commuter ticket (weekly/monthly) for a specific route of an IC train (not the ZSSK 100 % 
discount on the fare - ticket for students)

rail-staff card, FIP 50 % rail-staff card: SR, CR, FIP 50 %, OSJD
CHILD younger than 16 any card with a photo and date of birth

ROUTE
(TO or BACK)

train 
class

IC common fare IC reduced fare
IC surcharge

luggage 2 € (the price includes fare + luggage space in mobile luggage storage)
bicycle in mobile luggage storage 4,50 € (the price includes fare + bicycle space in mobile luggage storage)

Price list of international fare in IC trains 44/45 Košice - Wien

bicycle under passenger supervision 4,50 € (the price includes fare + bicycle space in coach of the 2nd class)

Bratislava hl. st./predmestie/Bratislava-
Nové Mesto/Bratislava-Petržalka - Wien Hbf

9,90 9,90
14,90 14,90

Žilina - Wien Hbf
22,90 20,90
29,90 27,90

Trnava - Wien Hbf
15,90 14,90
20,90 17,90

Kysak - Wien Hbf
29,90 27,90
39,90 35,90

Košice - Wien Hbf
29,90 27,90
39,90 35,90

Prices are in EUR. International transport - service is exempt from VAT.

Price list of domestic fare in IC trains Bratislava - Košice

ROUTE
(TO or BACK)

train 
class

IC common fare IC reduced fare IC surcharge
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Fare price list in IC trains of ZSSK

weak normal strong weak normal strong weak normal strong

ROUTE
(TO or BACK)

train 
class

IC common fare IC reduced fare IC surcharge

2. 9,00 11,30 12,90 7,00 9,30 10,90 5,00 5,00 7,00
1. 12,90 15,90 16,90 11,00 14,00 15,00 9,00 9,00 11,00
2. 11,90 14,00 15,90 9,90 11,90 13,90 5,00 6,00 7,00
1. 17,90 19,90 22,90 16,90 18,90 20,90 9,00 10,00 11,00
2. 13,90 15,90 18,90 11,40 12,90 15,90 7,00 7,00 9,00
1. 20,90 22,90 25,90 18,90 20,90 23,90 12,00 13,00 15,00
2. 14,90 16,90 19,00 12,90 13,90 16,90 7,00 7,00 9,00
1. 21,90 23,90 25,90 18,90 20,90 23,90 12,00 13,00 15,00
2. 16,90 19,90 22,90 11,80 14,90 19,00 9,00 9,00 9,00
1. 24,00 25,00 29,00 20,90 21,90 24,90 13,00 13,00 16,00
2. 19,00 21,00 23,90 13,00 15,90 19,00 9,00 9,00 9,00
1. 26,00 27,00 29,00 21,90 22,90 24,90 13,00 13,00 16,00
2. 5,90 6,90 7,90 4,90 5,90 7,00 3,00 3,00 5,00
1. 9,00 10,90 12,90 9,00 9,00 11,00 9,00 9,00 9,00
2. 7,80 8,90 9,90 5,90 6,90 9,00 5,00 5,00 5,00
1. 10,90 12,90 16,90 9,90 11,90 14,90 9,00 9,00 11,00
2. 8,80 9,90 10,90 6,90 7,90 9,90 5,00 5,00 6,00
1. 12,90 13,90 17,90 10,90 12,90 14,90 9,00 9,00 11,00
2. 10,90 12,40 13,90 8,90 10,40 11,90 5,00 5,00 6,00
1. 15,90 17,90 19,90 12,80 14,90 16,90 9,00 11,00 11,00
2. 10,90 12,90 14,90 8,90 10,90 12,90 5,00 5,00 6,00
1. 15,90 18,90 19,90 13,90 15,90 18,90 9,00 11,00 11,00
2. 3,90 4,90 7,00 3,00 3,90 7,00 3,00 3,00 5,00
1. 7,00 8,00 9,00 7,00 7,00 9,00 7,00 7,00 9,00
2. 5,00 6,00 7,00 4,00 5,00 7,00 3,00 3,00 5,00
1. 9,00 10,00 11,00 7,00 8,00 9,00 7,00 7,00 9,00
2. 6,90 8,40 9,90 5,00 7,00 9,00 4,00 4,00 5,00
1. 10,90 12,90 16,00 9,00 11,00 14,00 9,00 9,00 11,00
2. 6,90 9,00 10,90 6,00 7,50 9,00 4,00 4,00 5,00
1. 11,00 13,90 16,90 10,00 12,00 14,50 9,00 9,00 11,00
2. 3,00 3,50 4,00 3,00 3,20 3,50 3,00 3,00 3,00
1. 7,00 7,00 7,00 7,00 7,00 7,00 7,00 7,00 7,00
2. 4,90 5,90 5,90 3,90 4,90 4,90 3,00 3,00 3,00
1. 7,00 8,00 9,00 7,00 7,00 8,00 7,00 7,00 7,00
2. 5,00 5,90 6,30 3,90 4,90 5,90 3,00 3,00 3,00
1. 8,00 8,00 9,00 7,00 7,00 8,00 7,00 7,00 7,00
2. 4,00 4,90 4,90 3,00 3,90 4,90 3,00 3,00 3,00
1. 7,00 8,00 9,00 7,00 7,00 8,00 7,00 7,00 7,00
2. 4,20 4,90 5,90 3,40 4,40 5,40 3,00 3,00 3,00
1. 7,00 8,00 9,90 7,00 8,00 9,00 7,00 7,00 7,00
2. 3,00 3,50 4,00 3,00 3,20 3,50 3,00 3,00 3,00
1. 7,00 7,00 7,00 7,00 7,00 7,00 7,00 7,00 7,00
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 - Žilina

 - Liptovský Mikuláš

 - Poprad-Tatry

 - Spišská Nová Ves

 - Kysak

 - Košice
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 - Liptovský Mikuláš

 - Spišská Nová Ves

 - Kysak

 - Košice

Železničná spoločnosť Slovensko (ZSSK)
www.zssk.sk, info@slovakrail.sk, 18 188 (+421 24 48 58 188), facebook.com/ZSSK.sk

Spišská 
Nová Ves

 - Kysak

 - Košice

Košice  - Kysak

Ceny sú uvedené v EUR. V cene je zahrnutá 20 % DPH.

Poprad-
Tatry

 - Spišská Nová Ves

 - Kysak

 - Košice

 - Poprad-Tatry
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